Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
To be used as a guide only. May contain theoretical data. Images are for illustrative purposes only and
not to scale. No liability is accepted following the use of this data. Changes may be made without prior
notice. It is the responsibility of the end user to determine suitability for any given application. E&OE.
+44 (0) 1942 265 500

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-A-30A1-1C 30 1/0.250 0.250 0.45 0.60 2.0 377.0 0.96
3G210-A-28A1-1C 28 1/0.320 0.320 0.52 0.67 3.0 229.0 1.32
3G210-A-26A1-1C 26 1/0.400 0.400 0.60 0.75 4.0 146.0 1.83
3G210-A-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.44 0.59 1.5 558.0 0.84
3G210-A-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.50 0.65 2.0 353.0 1.10
3G210-A-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 0.56 0.71 3.0 244.0 1.40
3G210-A-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 0.65 0.80 4.0 159.0 1.96
3G210-A-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 0.80 0.95 6.0 88.30 3.04
3G210-A-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 0.70 0.85 5.0 130.0 2.26
3G210-A-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 0.80 0.95 6.0 89.8 2.99
3G210-A-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 0.95 1.10 8.0 58.6 4.41
3G210-A-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.20 1.35 11.0 32.5 7.19
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 150°C and maximum conductor temperature of 190°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
 Tables 2a and 2b

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-B-26A1-1C 26 1/0.400 0.400 0.80 1.00 4.0 146.00 2.56
3G210-B-23A1-1C 23 1/0.600 0.600 1.00 1.20 7.0 64.30 4.38
3G210-B-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.65 0.84 1.5 558.00 1.44
3G210-B-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.70 0.90 2.0 353.00 1.75
3G210-B-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 0.76 0.96 3.0 244.00 2.10
3G210-B-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 0.85 1.05 4.0 159.00 2.74
3G210-B-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 1.00 1.20 6.0 88.30 3.95
3G210-B-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 0.90 1.10 5.0 130.00 3.09
3G210-B-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 1.00 1.20 6.0 89.80 3.89
3G210-B-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 1.15 1.35 8.0 58.60 5.44
3G210-B-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.40 1.60 11.0 32.50 8.43
3G210-B-18A19-1C 18 19/0.250 1.250 1.65 1.85 15.0 20.60 12.11
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 150°C and maximum conductor temperature of 190°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
 Tables 2a and 2b

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-C-19A1-1C 19 1/0.900 0.900 1.56 1.82 12.0 28.5 9.94
3G210-C-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.90 1.16 1.5 558.0 2.52
3G210-C-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.96 1.22 2.0 353.0 2.90
3G210-C-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 1.02 1.28 3.0 244.0 3.31
3G210-C-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 1.11 1.37 4.0 159.0 4.04
3G210-C-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 1.26 1.52 6.0 88.30 5.42
3G210-C-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 1.16 1.42 5.0 130.0 4.45
3G210-C-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 1.26 1.52 6.0 89.8 5.36
3G210-C-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 1.41 1.67 8.0 58.6 7.08
3G210-C-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.66 1.92 11.0 32.5 10.33
3G210-C-18A19-1C 18 19/0.250 1.250 1.91 2.17 15.0 20.6 14.30
3G210-C-16A19-1C 16 19/0.300 1.500 2.16 2.46 20.0 14.3 19.25
3G210-C-14A19-1C 14 19/0.335 1.675 2.34 2.74 23.0 11.4 23.90
3G210-C-12A19-1C 12 19/0.450 2.250 2.91 3.31 35.0 6.28 38.50
3G210-C-10A37-1C 10 37/0.400 2.800 3.46 3.86 47.0 4.01 56.00
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 150°C and maximum conductor temperature of 190°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-NA-30A1-1C 30 1/0.250 0.250 0.45 0.60 2.0 387.0 0.96
3G210-NA-28A1-1C 28 1/0.320 0.320 0.52 0.67 3.0 234.0 1.32
3G210-NA-26A1-1C 26 1/0.400 0.400 0.60 0.75 4.0 148.0 1.83
3G210-NA-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.44 0.59 1.5 605.0 0.84
3G210-NA-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.50 0.65 2.0 377.0 1.10
3G210-NA-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 0.56 0.71 3.0 258.0 1.40
3G210-NA-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 0.65 0.80 4.0 166.0 1.96
3G210-NA-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 0.80 0.95 6.0 91.2 3.04
3G210-NA-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 0.70 0.85 5.0 139.0 2.26
3G210-NA-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 0.80 0.95 6.0 94.9 2.99
3G210-NA-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 0.95 1.10 8.0 61.3 4.41
3G210-NA-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.20 1.35 11.0 33.6 7.19
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 220°C and maximum conductor temperature of 260°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
 Tables 2a and 2b

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-NB-26A1-1C 26 1/0.400 0.400 0.80 1.00 4.0 148.0 2.56
3G210-NB-23A1-1C 23 1/0.600 0.600 1.00 1.20 7.0 65.0 4.38
3G210-NB-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.65 0.84 1.5 605.0 1.44
3G210-NB-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.70 0.90 2.0 377.0 1.75
3G210-NB-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 0.76 0.96 3.0 258.0 2.10
3G210-NB-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 0.85 1.05 4.0 166.0 2.74
3G210-NB-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 1.00 1.20 6.0 91.2 3.95
3G210-NB-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 0.90 1.10 5.0 139.0 3.09
3G210-NB-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 1.00 1.20 6.0 94.9 3.89
3G210-NB-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 1.15 1.35 8.0 61.3 5.44
3G210-NB-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.40 1.60 11.0 33.6 8.43
3G210-NB-18A19-1C 18 19/0.250 1.250 1.65 1.85 15.0 21.2 12.11
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 220°C and maximum conductor temperature of 260°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
 Tables 2a and 2b

(AWG)
Stranding
(#/Ømm)
Nom. Conductor
Ø (mm)
Min. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Max. Insulation
Ø (mm)
Current Rating
(Amps) *
Max. Resistance
(Ω/km @ 20°C)
Max. Weight
(kg/km)
3G210-NC-19A1-1C 19 1/0.900 0.900 1.56 1.82 12.0 28.6 9.94
3G210-NC-32A7-1C 32 7/0.080 0.240 0.90 1.16 1.5 605.0 2.52
3G210-NC-30A7-1C 30 7/0.100 0.300 0.96 1.22 2.0 377.0 2.90
3G210-NC-28A7-1C 28 7/0.120 0.360 1.02 1.28 3.0 258.0 3.31
3G210-NC-26A7-1C 26 7/0.150 0.450 1.11 1.37 4.0 166.0 4.04
3G210-NC-24A7-1C 24 7/0.200 0.600 1.26 1.52 6.0 91.2 5.42
3G210-NC-26A19-1C 26 19/0.100 0.500 1.16 1.42 5.0 139.0 4.45
3G210-NC-24A19-1C 24 19/0.120 0.600 1.26 1.52 6.0 94.9 5.36
3G210-NC-22A19-1C 22 19/0.150 0.750 1.41 1.67 8.0 61.3 7.08
3G210-NC-20A19-1C 20 19/0.200 1.000 1.66 1.92 11.0 33.6 10.33
3G210-NC-18A19-1C 18 19/0.250 1.250 1.91 2.17 15.0 21.2 14.30
3G210-NC-16A19-1C 16 19/0.300 1.500 2.16 2.46 20.0 14.6 19.25
3G210-NC-14A19-1C 14 19/0.335 1.675 2.34 2.74 23.0 11.6 23.90
3G210-NC-12A19-1C 12 19/0.450 2.250 2.91 3.31 35.0 6.38 38.50
3G210-NC-10A37-1C 10 37/0.400 2.800 3.46 3.86 47.0 4.08 56.00
* Current ratings stated are for single cores in free air.
 Current ratings based on a temperature rise of 40°C, allowing for ambient temperatures of up to 150°C and maximum conductor temperature of 190°C.
 Current adjustment factors are as specified in BS 3G 210 : 1996 standard.
Copyright ©2025 Amo Special Cables Ltd. All Rights Reserved.